All rights are reserved for this technical documentation, even in the event of granting a patent or registration of the design. Without our approval these documents must not be duplicated, accessed by third parties or improperly used.
In case of violation the recipent will be liable for indemnity and will be prosecuted. Subject to change without notice.
Pg:
+
Box=
1ZFP -
Title page Doc.type Part number Doc.no
_

Measuring circuits grey GY
Voltfree contacts white WH
Wire type code H07Z-K (single-conductor halogen-free)
Wire colours DIN EN 60445, VDE 0197
DIN EN 60204-1, VDE 0113-1
Information about the connection in accordance with
IEC60364-5-52, VDE0100-520: Circuits with different voltages may
be placed in the same cable channel, if the cable / conductor
is rated for the highest applied voltage. Under
certain circumstances, a cable must be dismantled just right
before the terminal. An EMC
compliant installation must be observed..
AC (230V)
AC (A1/L)
AC (A2/N)
DC (+)
Control voltage white-blue WHBUDC (-)
green/yellow GN/YE
Descpription dashed/lightblue line = customer wiring on site
A
B
C
D
E
F
10987654321
View
Description NameRev. Date 1: 3Scale
Date 27.05.2021
Last user TT
Creator Pg:
+
Box=
4ZFP -
Doc.type Part number Doc.no
_B22080108
Rev.
03_01TT
-5
B1
-5
T1
-5
T2
-5
T3
-5
T4
Assembly on DIN rail TS35 (example)
500 mm
-5W2-5W1 5
m
-5
K1
-5
B2
-5
B3 -X
1
-X

Rev.
03_01TT
QuantityPart number Designation
Summarized parts list
Type number Manufacturer
R0002551 1 1W_AC 230V/6A (AC12)Time relay, on-delay AC 24-240V DC 24-48V CT-ERD.12 ABB
R0002552 2 Out: DC 24V/0,42APower supply unit CP-D24/0,42 ABBIn: AC 90-264V DC 120-375V
B94043002 1 Residual current monitor RCMA420-D-2 BENDERAC/DC 70-300V
B91080202 1 Insulation fault locator EDS440-L-4 BENDER
B91067030 1 Insulation monitoring device ISO685-D-P BENDER
B91067130 1 Insulation monitoring device ISO685-S-P BENDER
B78120012 1 D=35mm, DC 12VMeasuring transformer CTUB101-CTBC35 BENDERResidual current sensitive
B98110007 1 D=35mmMeasuring transformer Residual current CTAC35 BENDER
B98110082 2 100cm Length,2x4 poleConnecting cable CTUB101 CTX-500 BENDER
R0003982 3 0,25-2,5(4) mm² (L)Spring-cage terminal 2-conductor through terminal 2002-1201 WAGO
R0003983 1 0,25-2,5(4) mm² (PE)Spring-cage terminal 2-conductor Earth conductor terminal 2002-1207 WAGO
R0003980 7 0,25-2,5(4) mm² (L/L/L)Spring-cage terminal 6-conductor through terminal three-deck 2002-3201 WAGO
A
B
C
D